### 504716852 01/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4763574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLIFFORD F MILLER	01/05/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD MILLER HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	3523 SUGAR HILL ROAD
City:	MARION
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28752

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15863865

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9167608265

Email: mobrien@lawyer.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL O'BRIEN

Address Line 1: 417 MACE BLVD. SUITE J-119
Address Line 4: DAVIS, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MILLER-FORD-NP-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O'BRIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504716852 REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0826

## Assignment of Rights in Patent

I, Clifford Ford Miller, have contributed to an invention entitled, "Mobile Platform Carrying System" as set forth in the patent applicationenclosed with this document filed 1/5/2018.

Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC is a company organized and existing under the laws of North Carolina and has an office at 3523 Sugar Hill Road Marion, NC 28752. Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Mobile Platform Carrying System, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I, in consideration for continued employment withFord Miller Holding Company, LLCfor which I acknowledge receipt, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the Mobile Platform Carrying System, as set forth in the patent application enclosed with this document, filed 1/5/2018, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from the application for the Mobile Platform Carrying System, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for the sole use of Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC, its successors, and assigns.

I, for the consideration mentioned above, agree with Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC, its successors, and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license, or right, except for the above mentioned royalty agreement.

I, my executor, or my administrator, will assist Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC and its counsel in providing any instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents, which, in the opinion of counsel for Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC, its successors, and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure and vest rights in the Mobile Platform Carrying System. These rights include entire right, title, and interest in the Mobile Platform Carrying System, any later made improvements to the invention, and any patent which may be obtained for this application.

I will sign any application for reissue which may be desired by Ford Miller Holding Company, LLC, its successors, and assigns for any patent or patents that may issue from the Mobile Platform Carrying System or its improvements.

PATENT REEL: 045012 FRAME: 0827 Signed and executed at <u>Marion, North Carolina</u> on <u>5 54NU/hr y 2018</u>.

(date)

Diffort piller

Clifford F. Miller

Witness:

Steve Parks

**RECORDED: 01/06/2018**